PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amgen Inc.	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amgen Inc.	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1799	

Name:	Medarex, Inc.	
Street Address:	707 State Road, Suite 206	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12576522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312 913 0001

 Email:
 allen@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02-1240-F-CIP

REEL: 027901 FRAME: 0253

PATENT

12576522

CH \$40.00

501860840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwame N. Mensah
Total Attachments: 2 source=02-1240_Amgen_to_Medarex_Assignment#page1.tif source=02-1240_Amgen_to_Medarex_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027901 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California, 91320-1799, is the assignee as recorded by the U.S. Patent Office at reel/frame 015382/0634 of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled "HUMAN ANTI-NGF NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES AS SELECTIVE NGF PATHWAY INHIBITORS," which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/891,658, filed on July 15, 2004, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/487,431, filed on July 15, 2003.

Whereas MEDAREX, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Suite 206, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, wishes to acquire an undivided interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto MEDAREX, INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "MEDAREX") an undivided interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed jointly by AMGEN and MEDAREX, each enjoying an equal, undivided interest.

AMGEN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application or any continuation or divisional applications based on the Application to AMGEN and MEDAREX as co-assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on behalf of AMGEN on the

4th day of March, 2008.

Stuart L. Watt Vice President, Law

tract L. Watt

REEL: 027901 FRAME: 0255

PATENT

A-860-US-NP MEDX-0164(US) 02-1240-F

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	•
State of California	}
County of Ventura	
On March 4, 2008 before me,	hristine Vu, Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Difficer
personally appeared	hnistine Vu, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer t L. Watt, Vice President, Law Name(s) of Signer(s)
CHRISTINE VU Commission # 1704187 Notary Public - California Ventura County MyCamm. Biplies Nov 11, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ant
Title or Type of Document: Assignm	
Document Date:	-
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Stuart L. Watt Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Vice President L Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Amaen	— □ Partner — □ Limited □ General

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT

REEL: 027901 FRAME: 0256